PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrew Co Si Huynh	09/27/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Calnetix, Inc.
Street Address:	12880 Moore Street
City:	Cerritos
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90703

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11524690

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)747-2091

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 214-760-6139

 Email:
 plb@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Darien L. Reddick, Fish & Richardson PC

Address Line 1: 1717 Main Street, Suite 5000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19621-005001

Darien L. Reddick

Total Attachments: 3

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=19621005001Assignment#page1.tif source=19621005001Assignment#page2.tif source=19621005001Assignment#page3.tif ——CH \$40

PATENT REEL: 018401 FRAME: 0737

Attorney Docket No: 19621-005001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I. Andrew Co Si Huynh, of 3618 Skylark Way, Brea, California, 92823; hereby assign to CALNETIX, Inc., a corporation of California, having a place of business at 12880 Moore Street, Cerritos, CA 90703, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled **ELECTRIC MACHINE WITH CENTRIFUGAL IMPELLER**, filed 9-21-2006, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/524 690, and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Attorney Docket No: 19621-005001

DATE: 9/27/2006

ANDREW CO STHUYNH

STATE OF <u>CALIFORNIA</u>) SS COUNTY OF <u>LOS ANGELES</u>)

On SECTEMBER 27, 2006, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of California, there personally appeared ANDREW CO SI HUYNH personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Notary Public

90191804.doc

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CEDTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLED CMENT

CERTIFICATE OF	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of CALIFORNIA)	
County of LOS ANGELEC)	
On 927106 before me, $53A$	RBEIZ NOTARY PVBL, C. (here insert name and title of the officer)
	HVYNH
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrume	e basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose ent and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the nd that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. S. BAPBER COMM. 1588577 COMM. 1588577 ORANGE COUNTY My comm. section July 3, 2009 (f)
Signature of Notary Public	(Seal)
ADDITIONAL O	PTIONAL INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASSIGNMENT (Title or description of attached document)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California.

D	ESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT
	ASSIGNMENT
	(Title or description of attached document)
	(Title or description of anached document communed)
N	umber of Pages Document Date
	(Additional information)

	CITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER
80	Individual (s)
	Corporate Officer
	(Title)
	Partner(s)
	Attorney-in-Fact
	Trustee(s)
	Other

California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.

- · State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.
- · Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
- · The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
- Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
- Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they; is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
- The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
- · Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.
 - * Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
 - Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
 - Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
- · Securely attach this document to the signed document

PATENT REEL: 018401 FRAME: 0740

RECORDED: 10/17/2006